	VILLAGE OI	F ESTERO, FLORIDA
	RESOLU '	TION NO. 2021-22
VILI ADO	LAGE OF ESTER	IE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE O, LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA, L BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR DING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
	, the Village of Ester Statute 200.065; and	ro, Lee County, Florida, held a public hearing a
WHEREAS	, the Village of Ester	o, Lee County, Florida, set forth the appropriation iscal Year 2021-2022 as follows:
and revenue estimat	e for the Budget for Fr	iscal 1 cal 2021-2022 as follows.
Expe	nditures	
_	General Fund	\$ 6,886,986
	Special Revenue	1,322,630
	Debt Service	1,375,829
	Capital Projects	<u>19,206,200</u>
	Total All Funds	\$ <u>28,791,645</u>
Florida: Section 1.		ved by the Village Council of the Village of Ester 1-2022 final budget is hereby adopted.
Section 2.	This resolution shal	l take effect immediately upon adoption.
	BY THE VILLAGE ber, 2021. Time adopt	COUNCIL of the Village of Estero, Florida th ed p.m.
Attest:		VILLAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA
By: Carol Sacco, Vi		By: Katy Errington, Mayor
Carol Sacco, Vi	illage Clerk	Katy Errington, Mayor
Reviewed for legal s	sufficiency:	
By:Burt Saunders,]	Esq., Village Attorney	_